FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-i011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RE:V03 03-15-2000



Docket No.:

Tab settings → → ▼	101289	217	▼ P	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterile			attached original d		opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and ad	dress of receiving p	oarty(ies):	
E. G. O. ELEKTRO-GERAETEBAU GM8₩	300 0014 44.03	Name: P. C	o ri rutno cr	D. ETERLIS	N. F. D. F.
02-18-200	00	Name: <u>E. G</u>	O ELEKTRO-GE	KAETEBAU G	MBH
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati		Street Address	ss:		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Partnership				
☐ Corporation-State	articising	City: OBERI	DERDINGEN	State: Z	P:
☑ Other _LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No		n		
			artnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Pa	artnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		□ Corporation	n-State		
☐ Security Agreement 🗵 Change of	of Name	Other LI	MITED LIABILIT	Y COMPANY	
Other			domiciled in the United		
Execution Date: OCTOBER 17, 1996		designation is	ust be a separate docum		N
Execution Date. OCTOBER 17, 1990			s) & address(es)		l N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
.,	•				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			rademark Registra	tion No.(s)	
		1,158,878			
Addition	onal numbers	☐ Yes 🛛	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and nvolved:		1
concerning document should be malied.	<u> </u>				
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total foo (27)	CED 2 41\-	ድ ድፈል ልል	
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41):	540.00	
monal / adioss.		☐ Enclosed			
			d to be charged to	deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	{	8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
Olioti Addiess. 103 EAST MECK ROAD					
		19-4675			
City: <u>HUNTINGTON</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIF	D· 11743	19-4075			
03/15/2000 DCDATES 00000002 194675 1158878		E THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT US	L INIS STACE			
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going informati	ion is true and c	orrect and any attac	ched copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document.	11	//			
MICHAEL J. STRIKER		/		EBRUARY 15,	2000
Name of Person Signing	-1	Signature		Date	
Total number of pa	iges including cov	er sheet, attachmen	its, and TRADEM	RK	

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0410

Beglaubigte Abschrift

Confirmation

On sight of the Register of Companies of Bruchsal dated July 16th, 1999, I confirm

- a) The limited partnership registered under HRB 56 Br, the firm E.G.O. Elektro-Gerätebau GmbH, residing at Oberderdingen, was merged as a whole by assignment of ist assets according to the recordal dated October 15th, 1996 into the limited partnership, the firm E.G.O.-Verwaltungs-Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, residing at Oberderdingen, registered under HRB 44 Br.
- b) The limited partnership registered under HRB 44 Br, the firm E.G.O. Verwaltungs-Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung residing at Oberderdingen has changed its name according to the recordal dated October 17th, 1996 to E.G.O. Elektro-Gerätebau GmbH, residing at Oberderdingen.

Knittlingen, 7.9.1999

Notariat Knittlingen Notar

Urkundenrolle 1999 Nr. Notariat Knittlingen

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

Vorsianance Absobilit stimmt mit der Urschrift überein.

Knittleroon, den - 8. Nov. 1999 - Notariat Knittlingen

Brüstle-Heck

Notar

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0411